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BAYSIDE MEN’S SHED GROUP Inc
MINUTES OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Held at the Shed at 11 am on 18 November 2025
Subject Discussion Action

 Present Committee :
 John McCarthy (JMcC) - President      David Wells (DW) – Vice President,
 David Hill (DH) - Secretary                   John Flint (JF) -Treasurer,
Mike Love (ML),    Alan Holliday (AH),   John McMahon (JMcM),
Drew Mounter (DM),  Charlie Rosa (CR) , Paul Langley (PL) ,
Peter Read (PR), Rob Carseldine (RC),   Don McDonald DMcD).

Members :
George Reynolds,   Peter Keenan,   Kevin Bevans,   Kelvin Power,   John Parkinson, 
Andrew Fry,   Alfred Zwaller,   Dale Munro,   Mark Wilson,   David Easton,   David Merrick, 
Bruce Fraser,   Terry Daly,   Gary K,   John Baldock,   Bill Cavanagh,   Jeff Dickens,
Dave Austen,   Terry Smart,

In total 32 members attended.

Apologies :
Paul Crompton, Ian McLennan, David Blake, Peter Shepard, Pat Cullin.

 It was determined that a Quorum (greater than 10% of Members) was present thus allowing the 
AGM to proceed.

John McCarthy, President, took the chair, opened the meeting and welcomed all in attendance.

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted
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Minutes of
the

previous
AGM

The Minutes of the 2024 AGM were tabled.
A motion was raised for the previous minutes (which were available to members prior to the 
meeting) to be to be accepted “as-read”. Motion accepted by the voices.

Chairman asked for any business arising from the Minutes of 2024 AGM.
Nothing was raised.

Chairman asked for acceptance of the Minutes as an accurate and
complete record of the proceedings of the 2024 AGM.

Moved by CR and seconded by PR.

Noted

Noted

Noted

Motion
carried.

President’s
Annual
Report

The President reported that -

 Shed continued to progress in community involvement and membership engagement.

 Our Balance Sheet position remained strong

 Quite a number of significant projects were completed for the community.

 After a slow introduction of CNC and 3D Printing is moving well and operational. The first 
projects have been completed. Many thanks to Alan H and team. 

 The five Bunnings Sausage Sizzles were a success at the new Friday dates.

 Monthly BBQ and Guest Speakers were a regular highlight

The President thanked Bayside City Council, Bunnings, Bendigo Community Bank, the Shed 
Committee and the Shed members for their support throughout the year, and congratulated the 
members for their spirit of cooperation, the commitment and their support for each other and the 
Shed’s endeavours thought the past year.

Report
attached

Noted
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Treasurer’s
Report

The Treasurer tabled the following documents –
- Auditors Report to members of BMS for the year ended 30 June 2025.
- Financial Statements of the Association for the year ended 30 June 2025.
- Annual Reporting Statement form for submission to ACNC / ASIC.

The Treasurer -
- Advised that the Financial Reports had been approved and adopted by the Shed Management

Committee at its August 2025 meeting, then forwarded to the Auditors for approval. 
- Read a summary of the auditor’s report.
- Asked members if there were any questions or clarifications required. There were none.

Highlights:                                        Current Year             Previous Year
                 Income                                   $36 974                    $26 637
                 Expenses                               $28 613                    $23 770
                 Net Surplus:                          $  8 360                     $2 867

                 Total Assets:                          $64 958                    $56 808
                 Total Liabilities :                     $       36                    $    259
                 Net Assets:                           $64 920                    $56 549

                 Net Cash Flow:                      $  8 186                    $  2 025
                 Cash at End of Period:          $  37 240                   $ 29 054

Significant Notes:
- BMS is Income Tax exempt as a registered charity.
- Depreciation applied to property, plant and equipment.
- Buildings leased from Bayside City Council for minimal rent.
- BMS not registered for GST due to low turn over

The Chairmen thanked the Treasurer for the quality of advice and reporting through the year.

The Chairman raised the motion to accept the Audited Report and Financial Statements
       - moved by Kelvin Power and seconded by Bill Cavanaugh.

 The members voted unanimously to support the motion

See  
Attached.

Noted.

 Noted

Noted

Noted

Motion 
Carried.
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Election of 
BMS Office 
Bearers and

Committee
for 2024 / 25

year

The Chairman thanked the outgoing Management Committee for their efforts over the past year.

The Chairman declared all positions on BMS Management Committee vacant and commenced 
proceedings for election of the new committee for the 2025 / 26 year.

The Chairman advised that nominations had been received as follows :
- The Office Bearer Positions had one nomination for each position.
- The Ordinary Member Positions had eight nominations for the ten available positions.

 From the nominations received it was not necessary to conduct voting.
The Chairman declared that those nominated were appointed to the relevant positions.

The 2025 / 26 BMS Management Committee is as follows :-
                 Office Bearers :                                             Ordinary Members

       President           – David Wells
      Vice President    – John McCarthy
      Secretary            – David Hill
      Treasurer            – John Flint

 John McMahon
Mike Love

- Charlie Rosa
 Alan Holiday

Rob Carseldine
Drew Mounter

 Paul Langley
 Peter Read

Noted

Noted

Noted
Noted

Noted

Setting of 
Shed Fees
for 2025/26

year

Review of Annual Membership Fee:
The Committee proposed that the calculation of the Annual Membership Fee remain the same as 
was applied for the 2024/25 year.
That is:-

a) The 2026 AMSA Member Annual Insurance premium be rounded to next higher whole dollar
b) $20 be added which will go into BMS revenue.
c) The total of a) and b) will be the new Annual Membership Fee for 2025/26 year.

NOTE:  AMSA advises the annual insurance premium in December/January each year.
Based on history it is estimated that insurance for next year will increase by approx. $3.
Therefore, it is estimated that the Annual Membership Fee for next year will be approx. $53 - $55. 

 New Member Joining Fee:  to remain at $10.
 Weekly Attendance Fee:  to remain at $5 for the calendar week (or part)

Chairman asked for a motion to accept the proposed determination of fees.
-moved by DM and seconded by AH.
The members voted unanimously to support the motion.

Noted.

Noted

Noted
Noted

Motion
Carried
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General
Business

1. John Knight Memorial (Kelvin Power):
- It was proposed that a memorial be established to honour John Knight who passed in 2025.
- Mike Love updated the meeting of the current activity to rename the outdoor garden to be in

memory of both John Knight and Jeff Taylor. A plaque will be placed in the garden.

2. Recognition of Martin Israel (Alan Gingold):
- A proposal was put to award BMS Life Membership to Martin Israel in recognition of his 

services during COVID.
- The matter will be raised for discussion at upcoming Committee Meeting.

3. Establish an Honour Board to recognise members of merit (Alfred Zwaller):
- The matter will be raised for discussion at upcoming Committee Meeting.

4. Social Groups declining activity levels (Charlie Rosa):
- How can we fire up the Social Groups??
- Nothing is preventing use of Wells Rd facilities at any time the Shed is open.
- Suggestion we REVERSE the ORDER of Morning Tea to encourage those that want to chit-

chat to stay and continue. Formal Morning Tea be limited to 30 minutes.
- The matter will be raised for discussion at upcoming Committee Meeting.

Noted.

Noted

Noted

Noted

Next AGM  TBA November 2026 Action
Secretary

Meeting
Closed

 1130



 

 

Bayside Men’s Shed Group Inc. Presidents Report – 30th June 2025 
 
2025 saw the BMS finish the year with a strong balance sheet and a modest growth in 
membership. 
 
Our members continue to support the various community groups throughout the area and 
assist the local neighbours with repairs and minor restoration projects. 
 
Some of the more significant projects completed throughout the year include: 
 

• Chinese alter table modification for a local resident 
• Bee box construction for various beekeepers 
• Work bench modifications for the Beaumaris Art Group 
• Very Large Oregon work bench for local resident. 
• Micro bat boxes and Pardelote bird boxes for the Bayside City Council 

 
In discussion with some prospective members, it had become evident that there is a need to 
expand our capability to include a 3D printing and CNC machining. A grant from the Bendigo 
Community Bank was used to purchase a new CNC machine. While there was a steep 
learning curve in commissioning the machine, it is now fully operational. A 3D Printing & 
CNC Interest Group was established, now meets regularly and has a steadily growing group 
of fans.  Many thanks to Alan Holliday and team for their efforts. 
 
The first CNC project is for the Victoria Golf Club. It involves the manufacture of 144 
engraved iron bark tee markers with a delivery date in December 2025. 
 
There is significant interest in ongoing projects from VGC and other Golf Clubs in the area. 
 
Five successful Bunnings Sausage Sizzles were conducted at Bunnings Mentone. We have 
moved to Friday events which dramatically reduces the pressure that goes with 
Saturday/Sunday events!! 
… 
The guest speaker program was well attended throughout the year. This year there were 
ten speakers who covered a broad range of subjects. 
 
I would like to thank the Bayside City Council, Bunnings, the Bendigo Community Bank, the 
committee and BMS members for their support throughout the year. 
 
We all look forward a future of growing membership and continued diverse activity. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
John McCarthy    President 
 



Financial Report for AGM Wednesday 19th November 2025. 

Bayside Men’s Shed Group Inc (2024-25)  

This summary highlights the financial health and activities of Bayside Men’s Shed Group 
Inc for the year ending June 30, 2025. It was produced by AI and corrected where 
required. Full Report on Notice Board. 

Since the 30th June the following key banking figures are shown below. 

TOTAL at Bank 31st October 2025 $38,359.51 

Main Account $7,671.60 

Debit Card $113.27 

Term Deposits $30,574.64 

Key Sections: 

1. Income and Expenditure: 
o Total Income: $36,974.39 (2025) vs $26,637.17 (2024).  
o Total Expenditure: $28,613.69 (2025) vs $23,770.14 (2024).  
o Net Surplus: $8,360.70 (2025) vs $2,867.03 (2024).  

2. Assets and Liabilities: 
o Total Assets: $64,954.31 (2025) vs $56,808.43 (2024). 
o Total Liabilities: $36.34 (2025) vs $259.23 (2024).  
o Net Assets: $64,917.97 (2025) vs $56,549.20 (2024).  

3. Cash Flow: 
o Net Cash Flow: $8,186.19 (2025) vs $2,025 (2024).  
o Cash at End of Period: $37,239.87 (2025) vs $29,053.68 (2024). 

4. Movements in Equity: 
o Opening Balance: $56,549.20 (2024).  
o Total Equity: $64,917.97 (2025).  

5. Significant Notes: 
o Income Tax: Exempt as a registered charity.  
o Depreciation: Applied to property, plant, and equipment.  
o Leases: Buildings leased from Bayside City Council for minimal rent.  
o GST: Not registered due to low turnover.  

6. True and Fair Position: 
o Certified by committee members that the financial statements provide a true 

and fair view of the association's financial position.  
7. Audit Report 

o is attached and should be read with the full Financial Report for Year ending 
30th June 2025 available on the Notice Board. 

John Flint, Treasurer 

1st November 2025 



A W Osborne & Associates 

ABN : 70 756 336 176 
 

~ Public Accountants ~ 

 

4 Fredman Court, Dingley Village, Vic, 3172 

 

Phone : (03) 9551 7223  Fax : (03) 9551 7223  Mobile : 0408 55 7463 Email : ozzie@ozemail.com.au 
 

A W Osborne & Associates Pty Ltd (ACN 051 859 039) as trustee of the A W Osborne Family Trust (ABN 70 756 336 176)  
trading as A W Osborne & Associates  

 
Director : Andrew W Osborne  Dip. Bus. (Acctg), FIPA 

~ Registered Taxation Agent ~ 
 

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation. 

AUDITORS’ REPORT TO THE MEMBERS OF 
BAYSIDE MENS’ SHED GROUP INC. 

ABN 47 148 759 808   Reg No : A0053937G 
 

Audit Report for the Year Ended 30 June 2025 
 
Scope 
 
We have audited the attached Special Purpose Financial Report of the Bayside Mens’ Shed Group Inc. 
for the year ended 30 June 2025. 
 
The Committee is responsible for the preparation and presentation of the financial report and the 
information contained therein, and have determined that the basis of accounting used is appropriate 
to the needs of the members. We have conducted an independent audit of the financial report in order 
to express an opinion on it to the members.  No opinion is expressed as to whether the basis of 
accounting used is appropriate to the needs of the members. 
 
The Special Purpose Financial Report has been prepared for distribution to the members of the 
Association for purpose of fulfilling the Committee's accountability requirements and the 
requirements of the Associations Incorporation Reform Act (2012). We disclaim any assumption of 
responsibility for any reliance on this Report or on the Financial Report to which it relates, to any 
person other than the members, or of any purpose other than for which it was prepared. 
 
Our Audit has been conducted in accordance with Australian Auditing Standards. Our procedures 
included examination, on a test basis, of evidence supporting the amounts and other disclosures in the 
Financial Report, and the evaluation of (if any) significant accounting estimates. These procedures 
have been undertaken to form an opinion as to whether in all material aspects, the financial report is 
presented fairly in accordance with the requirements. 
 
Independence 
 
In conducting our audit, we have complied with the independence requirements of Australian 
professional ethical pronouncements. 
 
The Audit Opinion expressed in this Report has been formed on the above basis. 
 
Qualification 
 



 

 

Receipts from memberships, exhibitions and other fundraising activities are a significant source of 
Revenue for the Organization.  It is impracticable to establish audit control over the collection of cash 
receipts and other fundraising revenue prior to entry in its financial records.  Accordingly, our audit 
procedures with respect to revenue has been restricted to the amounts recorded in the financial 
records. We are unable to express an opinion as to whether or not revenue received by the 
Organization is complete as recorded in the books. 
 
Audit opinion 
 
In our opinion, except for the effects on the financial report of such adjustments, if any, as might have 
been required had the limitation on our audit procedures referred to in the qualification paragraph 
not existed, the financial report presents fairly the financial position of Bayside Mens’ Shed Group Inc. 
for the year ended 30 June 2025 and the results of its operations for the year ended in accordance 
with the accounting policies described in the financial statements and the Associations Incorporation 
Reform Act (2012). 
 
A W Osborne & Associates 
 

 
Andrew W Osborne FIPA        
 
Dated : 30 October 2025 
 
 

 

 



Bayside Mens Shed Financial
Report 2024-25
BAYSIDE MENS SHED GROUP INC
For the year ended 30 June 2025
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The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements. These statements should be read in conjunction with the attached
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Income and Expenditure Statement
BAYSIDE MENS SHED GROUP INC
For the year ended 30 June 2025

2025 2024

Income
Bunnings BBQ's

Bunnings BBQ's 4,845.51 4,140.85

Bunnings BBQ's purchases (970.59) (1,019.83)
Total Bunnings BBQ's 3,874.92 3,121.02

Jobs
Jobs 12,110.00 4,583.91

Jobs purchases (958.68) (1,197.86)
Total Jobs 11,151.32 3,386.05

Pies
Pies 756.60 669.50

Pies purchases (450.86) (462.70)
Total Pies 305.74 206.80

Shed Members Garments
Polos & Aprons 1,050.00 -

Polos & Aprons costs (1,208.90) -
Total Shed Members Garments (158.90) -

Disposal of redundant & surplus equipment, tools, items 329.39 815.00

Donations & Fundraising 261.56 529.40

Tax deductible Charity donation 250.00 -

Events held for members - Annual dinner, Shed talks with BBQ 3,419.00 2,937.00

Grants
Grants - NGO's 3,259.23 1,749.17
Total Grants 3,259.23 1,749.17

Interest Income 818.06 166.13

Member Annual Subscriptions 3,948.00 4,346.00

Member Joining Fee 100.00 170.00

Members Weekly Fees 9,416.07 9,210.60

Total Income 36,974.39 26,637.17

Expenditure
Depreciation 3,615.00 5,434.00

Workshop consumables 1,765.95 2,008.57

Auditing & Accounting & Consulting 643.64 550.00

Bank Fees 8.45 5.43

Building Services outgoings 7,949.50 2,158.43

First Aid & Defibrillators 120.99 -

General Expenses - 47.05

Insurance AMSA 1,995.00 2,109.00

Internet 350.47 525.79



Income and Expenditure Statement

2025 2024

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements. These statements should be read in conjunction with the attached
compilation report.

Bayside Mens Shed Financial Report 2024-25 BAYSIDE MENS SHED GROUP INC 5 Aug 2025                                                                                                                   Page 4 of 11

Machinery, Tool Repair, Maintenance 1,136.10 616.25

Member events - monthly talks, annual dinner 6,788.60 4,452.51

Office Expenses 304.68 432.77

Refreshments Morning tea 2,781.56 3,529.46

Small tools replaced 440.29 838.82

Square Fees 218.09 143.43

Subscriptions VMSA 55.00 55.00

Wells Road quiet activities 440.37 863.63

Total Expenditure 28,613.69 23,770.14

Net Current Year Surplus 8,360.70 2,867.03



The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements. These statements should be read in conjunction with the attached
compilation report.
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Assets and Liabilities Statement
BAYSIDE MENS SHED GROUP INC
As at 30 June 2025

NOTES 30 JUNE 2025 30 JUNE 2024

Assets
Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 37,239.87 29,053.68
Total Current Assets 37,239.87 29,053.68

Non-Current Assets

Machinery, Equipment, Tools, Furniture

Machinery Workshop
Equipment Workshop Machinery 36,725.03 32,248.34

Equipment Workshop Machinery Accumulated Depreciation (15,580.00) (13,231.00)
Total Machinery Workshop 21,145.03 19,017.34

Office Equipment
Office Equipment, Furniture, Computers 3,564.00 3,564.00

Office Equipment, Furniture, Computers Accumulated Depreciation (2,981.00) (2,787.00)
Total Office Equipment 583.00 777.00

Wells Road Furniture
Wells Road furniture & Equipment 9,538.07 8,618.07

Wells Road furniture & Equipment Accumulated Depreciation (4,918.00) (3,998.00)
Total Wells Road Furniture 4,620.07 4,620.07

Tools less than $500
Tools less than $500 2,456.34 2,098.34

Tools less than $500 Accumulated Depreciation (1,090.00) (938.00)
Total Tools less than $500 1,366.34 1,160.34

Total Machinery, Equipment, Tools, Furniture 27,714.44 25,574.75

Other Non-Current Assets - 2,180.00
Total Non-Current Assets 27,714.44 27,754.75

Total Assets 64,954.31 56,808.43

Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables
Payable to members 36.34 -
Total Trade and Other Payables 36.34 -

Total Current Liabilities 36.34 -

Non-Current Liabilities

Other Non-Current Liabilities



Assets and Liabilities Statement

NOTES 30 JUNE 2025 30 JUNE 2024

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements. These statements should be read in conjunction with the attached
compilation report.
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Grants received not fully spent - 259.23
Total Other Non-Current Liabilities - 259.23

Total Non-Current Liabilities - 259.23

Total Liabilities 36.34 259.23

Net Assets 64,917.97 56,549.20

Member's Funds
Current Year Earnings 8,360.70 2,867.03

Bayside Mens Shed Group Inc 56,557.27 53,682.17

Total Member's Funds 64,917.97 56,549.20



These notes should be read in conjunction with the attached compilation report.
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Notes to the Financial Statements
BAYSIDE MENS SHED GROUP INC
For the year ended 30 June 2025

1. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

The financial statements are special purpose financial statements prepared in order to satisfy the financial reporting
requirements of the Associations Incorporation Act Victoria. The committee has determined that the association is not a
reporting entity.

The financial statements have been prepared on an accruals basis and are based on historic costs and do not take into account
changing money values or, except where stated specifically, current valuations of non-current assets.

The following significant accounting policies, which are consistent with the previous period unless stated otherwise, have been
adopted in the preparation of these financial statements. 

Income Tax

As a Registered Charity - CAS-1484268-S3F5Q8 - with the Austalian Charities and Not-for-Profit Commission, we lodge audited
financial statements to the ACNC which under current legislationgives us exemption fom Inome Tax.

Property, Plant and Equipment (PPE)

The depreciable amount of all PPE is depreciated over the useful lives of the assets to the association commencing from the time
the asset is held ready for use. During 2025 a CNC Router has been purchased and at June 30th, 2025 was still being readied for
use. See p5 Assets & Liabilities.

Impairment of Assets

At the end of each reporting period, the committee reviews the carrying amounts of its tangible and intangible assets to
determine whether there is any indication that those assets have been impaired. If such an indication exists, an impairment test
is carried out on the asset by comparing the recoverable amount of the asset, being the higher of the asset’s fair value less costs
to sell and value in use, to the asset’s carrying amount. Any excess of the asset’s carrying amount over its recoverable amount is
recognised in the income and expenditure statement. 

Provisions

Provisions are recognised when the association has a legal or constructive obligation, as a result ofpast events, for which it is
probable that an outflow of economic benefits will result and that outflowcan be reliably measured. Provisions are measured at
the best estimate of the amounts required tosettle the obligation at the end of the reporting period. 

Cash on Hand

Cash on hand includes cash on hand, deposits held at call with banks, and other short-term highly liquid investments with
original maturities of three months or less. 

Accounts Receivable and Other Debtors

Accounts receivable and other debtors include amounts due from members as well as amounts receivable from donors.
Receivables expected to be collected within 12 months of the end of the reporting period are classified as current assets. All
other receivables are classified as non-current assets. 



Notes to the Financial Statements

These notes should be read in conjunction with the attached compilation report.
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Revenue and Other Income

Revenue is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable after taking into account any trade discounts
and volume rebates allowed. For this purpose, deferred consideration is not discounted to present values when recognising
revenue.

Interest revenue is recognised at the end of the term of the Term Deposits.

Grant and donation income is recognised when the entity obtains control over the funds, which is generally at the time of
receipt.

If conditions are attached to the grant that must be satisfied before the association is eligible to receive the contribution, or may
need to repay any unused part of the grant, recognition of the grant as revenue will be deferred until those conditions are
satisfied.

Leases

Our buildings are leased from the Bayside City Council for a peppercorn rental. This arrangement is anticipated to continue
while we provide social value to the BCC and the Community at large. No other leases have been entered into and none are
proposed currently.

Goods and Services Tax (GST)

Revenues, expenses, receivables & payables, and assets are recognised inclusive of the amount of GST. Thecurrent level of
turnover for being required to register for GST is $150,000 - and as such our turnover is well under this level. The Commitee has
decided NOT to apply for GST regiistration at this point of time. The Benefits Principal would cover most of our income and
expenses.

Accounts Payable and Other Payables

Accounts payable and other payables represent the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period for goods and
services received by the association during the reporting period that remain unpaid. The balance is recognised as a current
liability with the amounts normally paid within 30 days of recognition of the liability. 

2. Related Party Transactions

Interest in Contracts

During the year the association has not entered into a contract with  a related party. 
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Movements in Equity
BAYSIDE MENS SHED GROUP INC
For the year ended 30 June 2025

2025 2024

Equity
Opening Balance 56,549.20 -

Increases
Income less Expenses for the Period 8,360.70 2,867.03

Retained Earnings (2,867.03) -

Capital of the Bayside Mens Shed Group Inc. 2,875.10 53,682.17
Total Increases 8,368.77 56,549.20

Total Equity 64,917.97 56,549.20
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Statement of Cash Flows - Direct Method
BAYSIDE MENS SHED GROUP INC
For the year ended 30 June 2025

2025 2024

Operating Activities
Receipts from customers 15,173.08 6,713.87

Finance costs - Bank fees (8.45) (5.43)

All other Cash receipts 21,801.31 19,923.30

Cash payments other than Bunnings BBQ's, Jobs, Pies, Polos (28,605.24) (23,764.71)

Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities 8,360.70 2,867.03

Investing Activities
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 3,615.00 20,954.00

Payment for new property, plant and equipment (5,754.69) (46,528.75)

Accounts receivable from prior years 2,180.00 (2,180.00)

Net Cash Flows from Investing Activities 40.31 (27,754.75)

Financing Activities
Square Fees (214.82) 53,941.40

Net Cash Flows from Financing Activities (214.82) 53,941.40

Net Cash Flows 8,186.19 29,053.68

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 29,053.68 -

Net change in cash for period 8,186.19 29,053.68

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 37,239.87 29,053.68






